For Uploading on Website



COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Kanchan Mahi District and Sessions Judge Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

Haryana Agro Industries Corporation, Bays No. 15-20, Sector-4, Panchkula, Haryana

..... Applicant

Vs.

- 1) M/s Raghav Rice Mill, Village Bakhtua, Tehsil Naraingarh, District Ambala-134203, Haryana.
- 2) Sh. Rahul son of Late Sh. Randhir Singh, Prop. Of M/s Raghav Rice Mill, Village Bakhtua, Post Office Kurali, Tehsil Naraingarh, District Ambala.
- 3) Sh. Balwinder Singh Prop. Of M/s Shree Ram Trading Co. Anaj Mandi, Bhareri Kalan, Tehsil Naraingarh, District Ambala.
- 4) Sh. Amit Prop. Of M/s Shiv Shakti Trading Co. Anaj Mandi, Karsan, Shahzadpur, Tehsil Naraingarh, District Ambala.
- 5) Sh. R.P.Bhasin (District & Sessions Judge Retd.) Sole Arbitrator, House No. 538, Sector-7, Panchkula-134109, Haryana

.....Respondents

Application under section 34 of the Arbitration and Concillation Act 1996 (as amended up to date) for modifying the Arbital Award dated 15.03.2021 passed by Sh. R.P. Bhasin (District & Sessions Judge Retd.) the Sole Arbitrator-respondent No. 5 in the arbitral proceedings titled as "Haryana Agro Industries Corporation vs M/s Raghav Rice Mill and others", whereby the claim of the applicant has been partly accepted and the submissions made by the applicant have not been accepted in whole.

CNR No. HRAM01-003214-2021

Next Date: - 13-02-2024

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

4) Amit Prop. of M/s Shiv Shakti TradingCo. Anaj Mandi, Karasan, Shahzadpur, Tehsil Naraingarh, District Ambala

To,

The Manager Daily Ashiana, Patiala (Punjab).

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the respondent no. 4 above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule** 20 CPC is hereby issued against him and should appear personally or through their counsel on 13-02-2024 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 14-12-2023.

TROPA GUA CONTRACT JUGO AMBALA ** AMBALA **

District and Sessions Judge
PISTRICT_IUDGE

15/12/23